Village of River Forest FY 2023 Budget - Total Compensation Report

Employer Employer IMRF  Employer Public Employer  All Other
FICA/Medicare Pension Safety Pension Insurance Budgeted Total Vacation
Position Base Salary Contribution Contribution Contribution  Contribution Benefits Compensation days Sick Days
Village Administrator 192,514 11,905 16,960 - 7,209 5,520 234,109 18 12
Assistant Village Administrator 169,882 11,577 14,967 - 17,370 6,915 220,711 15 12
Assistant to the Village Administrator 75,000 5,738 6,608 - 17,380 720 105,445 15 12
Management Analyst/Deputy Clerk 67,488 5,163 5,946 - 6,553 720 85,870 15 12
Finance Director 175,387 11,759 16,070 - 17,413 4,201 224,829 25 12
Assistant Finance Director 119,271 9,489 10,928 - 17,380 3,038 160,105 15 12
HR Generalist 67,500 5,164 5,947 - 23,999 720 103,330 15 12
Administrative Clerk 56,914 4,354 5,014 - 23,656 1,094 91,032 15 12
Utility Billing Clerk 60,756 4,648 5,353 - 17,380 - 88,136 10 12
Accounting Clerk/Accounts Payable 61,249 4,877 5,616 - 9,065 1,178 81,984 25 12
Accounting Clerk/Customer Service 47,199 3,611 4,158 - 23,608 - 78,576 10 12
Police Chief 175,387 2,645 44,653 17,810 4,795 245,290 25 12
Deputy Police Chief 130,000 1,885 33,098 24,033 3,385 192,401 25 12
Patrol Commander 133,008 2,027 33,864 17,810 720 187,429 25 12
Sergeant 122,231 1,876 31,120 17,413 2,351 174,991 20 12
Sergeant 122,231 1,876 31,120 24,033 2,351 181,611 25 12
Sergeant 122,231 1,880 31,120 24,081 2,351 181,662 25 12
Sergeant 122,231 1,880 31,120 24,033 2,351 181,614 25 12
Sergeant 122,231 1,869 31,120 24,081 2,351 181,651 25 12
Police Officer 106,286 1,634 27,060 24,033 2,044 161,057 25 12
Police Officer 106,286 1,627 27,060 11,944 2,044 148,961 25 12
Police Officer 106,286 1,630 27,060 17,370 2,044 154,390 20 12
Police Officer 106,286 1,634 27,060 17,810 2,044 154,834 20 12
Police Officer 106,286 1,634 27,060 24,033 2,044 161,057 15 12
Police Officer 106,286 1,634 27,060 24,033 2,044 161,057 15 12
Police Officer 101,083 1,551 25,736 9,099 1,944 139,412 15 12
Police Officer 87,318 1,346 22,231 9,106 1,679 121,681 12 12
Police Officer 83,160 1,283 21,173 16,765 - 122,381 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,162 19,204 9,106 - 104,901 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,162 19,204 9,099 - 104,894 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,162 19,204 971 - 96,766 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,162 19,204 24,081 - 119,876 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,162 19,204 9,154 - 104,949 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,166 19,204 9,154 - 104,953 12 12
Police Officer 75,429 1,166 19,204 971 - 96,770 12 12
Police Officer 71,836 1,090 18,289 971 - 92,186 12 12
Police Officer 71,836 1,090 18,289 9,099 - 100,314 12 12
Police Officer 71,836 1,090 18,289 971 - 92,186 12 12



Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Records Supervisor
Community Service Officer
Records Clerk
Community Service Officer
Traffic Enforcement Analyst
Director

Acting Superintendent
Staff Engineer

Analyst

Building Official
Building and Zoning Inspector
Permit Clerk

Custodian

Water Operator

Water Operator
Acting Crew Leader
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Fire Chief

Lieutenant 3
Lieutenant 3
Lieutenant 3
Lieutenant 3
Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

Firefighter

71,836
71,836
79,200
71,836
79,162
53,717
31,384
28,113
21,452
167,622
105,745
85,983
81,242
91,640
83,120
58,491
65,183
80,368
80,368
78,330
70,868
70,868
68,608
70,868
59,760
55,794
144,382
128,573
128,573
128,573
128,573
105,119
105,119
105,119
105,119
105,119
105,119
102,680
102,680
101,726
94,138
91,726
88,675
87,531

1,090
1,090
1,201
1,090
6,298
4,109
2,401
2,151
1,641
11,545
8,189
6,578
6,215
7,291
6,613
4,475
4,987
6,301
6,290
6,069
5,421
5,467
5,248
5,421
4,572
4,268
4,187
2,115
2,124
2,090
2,137
1,711
1,737
1,712
1,714
1,722
1,712
1,665
1,667
1,636
1,521
1,484
1,453
1,431

7,253
4,732
2,765
2,477

14,767
9,431
7,575
7,157
8,396
7,616
5,153
5,743
7,257
7,243
6,989
6,243
6,296
6,044
6,243
5,265
4,915

18,289
18,289
20,164
18,289

36,258
36,258
36,258
36,258
29,644
29,644
29,644
29,644
29,644
29,644
28,956
28,956
28,687
26,547
25,867
25,006
24,684

971
6,587
24,033
24,033
6,553
937

24,081
24,047
9,065
9,073
9,073
15,436
1,537
17,729
31,662
20,789
31,662
31,662
20,789
20,789
10,447
10,447
31,662
463
17,762
12,453
24,033
24,033
17,762
17,762
16,717
24,081
16,765
9,106
24,033
16,717
17,762
9,154
9,106
9,099
9,106

92,186

97,802
124,599
115,248
100,788

63,496

36,550

32,741

23,093
225,666
152,628
109,921
106,018
118,952
113,505

69,656

94,860
125,588
114,689
123,050
114,195
103,420
100,689

92,979

80,043

96,640
149,753
187,621
182,321
193,867
193,914
156,618
156,644
155,574
162,939
155,632
147,963
159,661
152,347
152,116
133,494
130,262
126,242
124,736

12
12
12
12
25
10

(o)}

15
25
10
10
25
15
10
25
25
25
20
25
20
25
15
10
10
25
12
12
12
10
12
12
10
10
10
10

OO0 O N NN

12
12
12
12
12
12

()]

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Marshal
FD Assistant

77,940
73,118
91,640
35,680

1,293
1,217
7,055
2,730

8,073
3,143

21,979
20,619

1,571
9,099
17,729

1,766
1,657
2,496

104,549
105,710
126,992

41,553

15
6

12
12
12
7.2



	Compensation Report

