Village of River Forest FY 2023 Budget - Total Compensation Report

		Employer	Employer IMRF	Employer Public	Employer	All Other			
		FICA/Medicare	Pension	Safety Pension	Insurance	Budgeted	Total	Vacation	
Position	Base Salary	Contribution	Contribution	Contribution	Contribution	Benefits	Compensation	days S	ick Days
Village Administrator	192,514	11,905	16,960	-	7,209	5,520	234,109	18	12
Assistant Village Administrator	169,882	11,577	14,967	-	17,370	6,915	220,711	15	12
Assistant to the Village Administrator	75,000	5,738	6,608	-	17,380	720	105,445	15	12
Management Analyst/Deputy Clerk	67,488	5,163	5,946	-	6,553	720	85,870	15	12
Finance Director	175,387	11,759	16,070	-	17,413	4,201	224,829	25	12
Assistant Finance Director	119,271	9,489	10,928	-	17,380	3,038	160,105	15	12
HR Generalist	67,500	5,164	5,947	-	23,999	720	103,330	15	12
Administrative Clerk	56,914	4,354	5,014	-	23,656	1,094	91,032	15	12
Utility Billing Clerk	60,756	4,648	5,353	-	17,380	-	88,136	10	12
Accounting Clerk/Accounts Payable	61,249	4,877	5,616	-	9,065	1,178	81,984	25	12
Accounting Clerk/Customer Service	47,199	3,611	4,158	-	23,608	-	78,576	10	12
Police Chief	175,387	2,645		44,653	17,810	4,795	245,290	25	12
Deputy Police Chief	130,000	1,885		33,098	24,033	3,385	192,401	25	12
Patrol Commander	133,008	2,027		33,864	17,810	720	187,429	25	12
Sergeant	122,231	1,876		31,120	17,413	2,351	174,991	20	12
Sergeant	122,231	1,876		31,120	24,033	2,351	181,611	25	12
Sergeant	122,231	1,880		31,120	24,081	2,351	181,662	25	12
Sergeant	122,231	1,880		31,120	24,033	2,351	181,614	25	12
Sergeant	122,231	1,869		31,120	24,081	2,351	181,651	25	12
Police Officer	106,286	1,634		27,060	24,033	2,044	161,057	25	12
Police Officer	106,286	1,627		27,060	11,944	2,044	148,961	25	12
Police Officer	106,286	1,630		27,060	17,370	2,044	154,390	20	12
Police Officer	106,286	1,634		27,060	17,810	2,044	154,834	20	12
Police Officer	106,286	1,634		27,060	24,033	2,044	161,057	15	12
Police Officer	106,286	1,634		27,060	24,033	2,044	161,057	15	12
Police Officer	101,083	1,551		25,736	9,099	1,944	139,412	15	12
Police Officer	87,318	1,346		22,231	9,106	1,679	121,681	12	12
Police Officer	83,160	1,283		21,173	16,765	-	122,381	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,162		19,204	9,106	-	104,901	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,162		19,204	9,099	-	104,894	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,162		19,204	971	-	96,766	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,162		19,204	24,081	-	119,876	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,162		19,204	9,154	-	104,949	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,166		19,204	9,154	-	104,953	12	12
Police Officer	75,429	1,166		19,204	971	-	96,770	12	12
Police Officer	71,836	1,090		18,289	971	-	92,186	12	12
Police Officer	71,836	1,090		18,289	9,099	-	100,314	12	12
Police Officer	71,836	1,090		18,289	971	-	92,186	12	12

Dalias Officer	71.026	1 000		10 200	071		02.400	12	12
Police Officer	71,836	1,090		18,289	971	-	92,186	12 12	12
Police Officer Police Officer	71,836 79,200	1,090		18,289	6,587 24,033	-	97,802 124,599	12	12 12
		1,201		20,164		-		12	12
Police Officer	71,836	1,090	7.252	18,289	24,033	4 522	115,248		
Records Supervisor	79,162	6,298	7,253		6,553	1,522	100,788	25	12
Community Service Officer	53,717	4,109	4,732		937	-	63,496	10	12
Records Clerk	31,384	2,401	2,765		-	-	36,550	6	6
Community Service Officer	28,113	2,151	2,477		-	-	32,741	6	6
Traffic Enforcement Analyst	21,452	1,641	-		-	-	23,093	0	0
Director	167,622	11,545	14,767	-	24,081	7,651	225,666	15	12
Acting Superintendent	105,745	8,189	9,431	-	24,047	5,216	152,628	25	12
Staff Engineer	85,983	6,578	7,575	-	9,065	720	109,921	10	12
Analyst	81,242	6,215	7,157	-	9,073	2,330	106,018	10	12
Building Official	91,640	7,291	8,396	-	9,073	2,553	118,952	25	12
Building and Zoning Inspector	83,120	6,613	7,616	-	15,436	720	113,505	15	12
Permit Clerk	58,491	4,475	5,153	-	1,537	-	69,656	10	12
Custodian	65,183	4,987	5,743	-	17,729	1,219	94,860	25	12
Water Operator	80,368	6,301	7,257	-	31,662	-	125,588	25	12
Water Operator	80,368	6,290	7,243	-	20,789	-	114,689	25	12
Acting Crew Leader	78,330	6,069	6,989	-	31,662	-	123,050	20	12
Maintenance Worker II	70,868	5,421	6,243	-	31,662	-	114,195	25	12
Maintenance Worker II	70,868	5,467	6,296	-	20,789	-	103,420	20	12
Maintenance Worker I	68,608	5,248	6,044	-	20,789	-	100,689	25	12
Maintenance Worker II	70,868	5,421	6,243		10,447	-	92,979	15	12
Maintenance Worker I	59,760	4,572	5,265		10,447	-	80,043	10	12
Maintenance Worker I	55,794	4,268	4,915		31,662	-	96,640	10	12
Fire Chief	144,382	4,187	-	-	463	720	149,753	25	12
Lieutenant 3	128,573	2,115		36,258	17,762	2,913	187,621	12	12
Lieutenant 3	128,573	2,124		36,258	12,453	2,913	182,321	12	12
Lieutenant 3	128,573	2,090		36,258	24,033	2,913	193,867	12	12
Lieutenant 3	128,573	2,137		36,258	24,033	2,913	193,914	10	12
Firefighter	105,119	1,711		29,644	17,762	2,382	156,618	12	12
Firefighter	105,119	1,737		29,644	17,762	2,382	156,644	12	12
Firefighter	105,119	1,712		29,644	16,717	2,382	155,574	10	12
Firefighter	105,119	1,714		29,644	24,081	2,382	162,939	10	12
Firefighter	105,119	1,722		29,644	16,765	2,382	155,632	10	12
Firefighter	105,119	1,712		29,644	9,106	2,382	147,963	10	12
Firefighter	102,680	1,665		28,956	24,033	2,327	159,661	7	12
Firefighter	102,680	1,667		28,956	16,717	2,327	152,347	7	12
Firefighter	101,726	1,636		28,687	17,762	2,305	152,116	7	12
Firefighter	94,138	1,521		26,547	9,154	2,303	133,494	6	12
Firefighter	94,138	1,484		25,867	9,134	2,133	130,262	6	12
_									
Firefighter	88,675	1,453		25,006	9,099	2,009	126,242	6	12
Firefighter	87,531	1,431		24,684	9,106	1,983	124,736	6	12

Firefighter	77,940	1,293		21,979	1,571	1,766	104,549	5	12
Firefighter	73,118	1,217		20,619	9,099	1,657	105,710	5	12
Fire Marshal	91,640	7,055	8,073	-	17,729	2,496	126,992	15	12
FD Assistant	35,680	2,730	3,143	-	-	-	41,553	6	7.2